

CORPORATE OFFICE
15th Fir., D Wing, Trade World Bidg., Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai 400013.
Tel No. 022-66343312-16 / 022-24963304-07 / 022-66109036-40

FACTORY ADDRESS

Unit 1. Survey Plot No.187/4/1/3,250, 251 P 257/1, & 258/3, Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Ha Unit 2. Survey Plot No.320/1/13/1/1.314/1,315&314/P. Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli Tel. No.91-950179997 / 31-97410-9659

SRV NO. 187/4/1/2, Near Surangi Bridge, Surangi Dadra & Nagar Haveli Silvassa Dadra & Nagar Haveli Dn 396230. Email: sales@sanathan.com COMPANY IDENTIFICATION NO. U172991

Date: February 05, 2025

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051.

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: **544314**

Ref. No: - 2024-2025/Dec24/011

Trading Symbol: SANATHAN

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Earnings Call for quarterly results pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We hereby submit, pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that an Earnings Call for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, has been scheduled to be held via webinar on Tuesday, February 11, 2025, at 1630 hours IST.

The details for registration and for joining the call are enclosed.

We request you to take the same on your record.

Note: No Unpublished Price Sensitive Information will be shared during the call.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Sanathan Textiles Limited

Iude Patrick Dsouza Company Secretary and Compliance Officer





CERTIFIED





CORPORATE OFFICE

15th Ftr., D Wing, Trade World Bldg., Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai 400013 Tel No. 022-66343312-16 / 022-24963304 - 07 / 022-66109036 - 40

FACTORY ADDRESS

Unit 1. Survey Plot No.187/4/1/3,250, 251 P 257/1, & 258/3, Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli 396330 Unit 2. Survey Plot No.30/1/1/2/1/1,314/1,315&314/P. Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli 396330. Tal. No. 9-19631778977 / 19-9714019689

SRV NO. 187/4/1/2, Near Surangi Bridge, Surangi Dadra & Nagar Haveli Silvassa Dadra & Nagar Haveli Dn 396230. COMPANY IDENTIFICATION NO. U17299DN2005PLC0

Email: sales@sanathan.com

Earnings Call of Sanathan Textiles Limited for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 Please join us for our Q3 FY25 earnings call on:

February 11, 2025	1630 hours IST	Sanathan Textiles Q3
		FY25 Concall Registration
		Link

Instructions to join the webinar:

- 1. Pre-registration for the webinar is **mandatorily required**. Participants can register up to 15 minutes before the call commences. Please register using the link in the Webinar details above.
- 2. **Q&A Session**: Post the management commentary, the Company will open for a Q&A session. Interested participants may click on "Raise Hand" icon at the center bottom of the pane on Webex application to join the Q&A queue. The participant may click this option during the management commentary itself to ensure they find a place in the queue. Upon announcement of their name, the participant will be requested to unmute by the host. The participant must unmute by clicking on the "Unmute Me" button as shown below. Post this, the participant can ask the question.
- 3. You may ask questions only if connected via the Web/Desktop Application. Please note that participants using the dial-in facility will not be able to ask questions during the Q&A session.
- 4. Please note all the participants (except management) will have their video disabled and audio on mute during the call. The participant asking questions will only be requested to have his/her audio unmuted.
- 5. We request all the participants to join using the latest Webex application to ensure a high quality and uninterrupted experience. Participants joining through the dial in numbers will not be able to see the video or participate in Q&A session. Please join 10 minutes prior to the scheduled start to ensure that you are connected on time.







